

Proclamation

Minnesota Special Olympics, Inc. is part of an international program of physical WHEREAS: fitness, sports training and athletic competition for mentally retarded children and adults: and

Minnesota Special Olympics, Inc. contributes to the physical, social and psychological WHEREAS: development of mentally retarded participants; and

A "Special Night" for Special Olympics gala will be held at the International Market WHEREAS: Square on Friday, September 26, 1986, to raise funds for the Minnesota Special Olympics;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the twenty-sixth day of September to be

SPECIAL NIGHT FOR SPECIAL OLYMPICS

in Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 2 7 1986

Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this twenty-sixth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightysix, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

¥36879